9.19.04 FC (Ri ON PO

John S. Sopko

Name of Person Signing

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) 11	10-03-2006
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	
Tah sattings	103345050

Tab settings → → → 1033158	53				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: rieasoord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Stephanus Gerardus Johannes Blankenborg	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Stephanias Columbia Diametrica	Name: Stork Prints B.V.				
	Address: 3, Raamstraat				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Boxmeer State/Prov.:				
Other	Country: Netherlands ZIP: 5831 AT				
Execution Date: August 27, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: September 19, 2006				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
3/28/2006 LLANDGRA 00000003 082461 10593552	10/593552				
4 FC:8021	•				
	☐ Yes 🄀 No				
Additional numbers					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Salvatore J. Abbruzzese	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 30,152	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	·				
6900 Jericho Turnpike	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY	08-2461				
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the company of the properties of the company of the compan	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	O()				
T. I. G. Gamba	September 19, 2006				

Total number of plages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Date

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We),

BLANKENBORG, Stephanus Gerardus Johannes

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in
"Method for producing a base material for screen printing, and base material of this type"

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith

and whereas

Stork Prints B.V. 3, Raamstraat 5831 AT BOXMEER the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments therefor to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee

Dated: 27 August 2006

BLANKENBORG, Stephanus Gerardus Johannes

PATENT REEL: 018346 FRAME: 0522

DA 1045 93201 POE/U

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) PATENTS APPROX OF CITY TO OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POSA/REVO4 Tab settings -Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United State 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stephanus Gerardus Johannes Blankenborg Name: Stork Prints B.V. 3, Raamstraat Address: Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Boxmeer State/Prov.: Other Netherlands Country: Execution Date: August 27, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(e Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **September 19, 2006** Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence | To concerning document should be mailed: Name: Salvatore J. Abbruzzese 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 30,152 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6900 Jericho Turnpike 8. Deposit account number: 08-2461 State/Prov.: NY City: Syosset (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 11791 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 19, 2006 John S. Sopko Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 1 of 2 Pages []	Original [] Substitute	[] Supplemental	Atty Docket:
Combined 1	Declaration for Pater	it Application and	Power of Attorney
As a below-named inventor, I hereb	by declare that:		
My residence, post office address a inventor (if only one name is listed which is claimed and for which a part of the state of the stat	d below) or an original, first a	nd joint inventor (if plural r	that I believe I am the original, first and sole names are listed below) of the subject matter
Method for producing a base mater	ial for screen printing, and base	material of this type	
the specification of which (check or	ne)		
	ne United States under 35 U.S C	C §111 on	, as
U.S. Appln N [X] was/will be f application, I application re	iled in the U.S. under 35 U.S.	C §371 by entry into the UMarch 2005, entry request *; §371/§102(e) date*;	JS national stage of an international (PCI) ed on*; national stage* (* if known)
and was amended on(include date	s of amendments under PCT Art 1	(if applicab 9 and 34 if PCT)	le)
I have reviewed and understand the referred to above; and I acknowled material to patentability as defined in	ige the duty to disclose to the	ified specification, including Patent and Trademark Offic	the claims, as amended by any amendment to (PTO) all information known by me to be
certificate, or §365(a) of any prior	PCT application(s) designating checking the "No" box, any for	a country other than the Uspersion application for patent	foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's S, listed below with the "Yes" box checked, or inventor's certificate or PCI international
1025774	the Netherlands	19 March, 2004	[X] []
(Number)	(Country)	(Day Month Year Filed)	YES NO
(Number)	(Country)	(Day Month Year Filed)	. [] [] YES NO
I hereby claim the benefit under 35	USC §119(e) of any United S	tates provisional applications	s listed below:
	(Application No)	(Day Month Year Fil	led)
	(Application No)	(Day Month Year Fil	led)
international application(s) designat disclosed in such U.S. or PCT inter	ing the U.S, listed below and, national application in the man mation which is material to part	insofar as the subject matter of the provided by the first paratentability as defined in 37 C	ation(s) or under §365(c) of any prior PCT of each of the claims of this application is not agraph of 35 U S.C. §112, I acknowledge the C.F.R. §1 56 which became available between application:
(Application No)	(Day Month Year File	ed) (Status: pate	nted, pending, abandoned)
(Application No)	(Day Month Year File	ed) (Status: pate	nted, pending abandoned)
Patent and Trademark Office connec	cted therewith: iated with Customer Num		application and to transact all business in the respondence to the address associated with
	Hoffmann & Bard 1055 Parsippany PARSIPPANY, N USA	Blvd	

Page 1 of 2 Pages

The undersigned hereby authorizes the U.S. Attorneys or Agents appointed herein to accept and follow instructions from Exter Polak & Charlouis B.V., P.O. Box 3241, 2280 GE RUSWIJK. The Netherlands as to any action to be taken in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. Attorneys or Agents and the undersigned. In the event of a change of the persons from whom instructions may be taken, the U.S. Attorneys or Agents appointed herein will be so notified by the undersigned

> **PATENT REEL: 018346 FRAME: 0524**

hereby further declare the believed to be true; a bunishable by fine or impropolication or any patent in the believes the	and that these state isonment, or both	ements were	made with the knowledg	ge that v	willful false st	tateme	ents and the	like so made
FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENT	OR	······	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	وسسه		DATI	E	
BLANKENBORG,	Stephanus	Gerardus		8	25			
Johannes RESIDENCE						27	August	2006
Nijmegen, the Netherla	ands				CITIZENSHIP NL			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	ands	· 			IND			
10, Veemarkt								
6511 ZD NIJMEGEN	!							
the Netherlands								
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOIN	F INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			DATI	E	
RESIDENCE					CITIZENSHIP			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	<u>, , , </u>				<u> </u>			
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT	INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			DATI	Е	
						<u> </u>		
RESIDENCE					CITIZENSHIP			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS					<u> </u>			
FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOIN	I INVENTOR	***	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			DATI	B	
							····	
RESIDENCE					CITIZENSHIP			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS								
FULL NAME OF FIFTE JOINT I	NVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE	ē	
RESIDENCE					CITIZENSHIP	L	A	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS								
OST OFFICE ADDRESS								
FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT I	NVENTOR		inventor's signature			DATI	É	
RESIDENCE		<u></u>			CITIZENSHIP	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
					<u></u>			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS								
FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOD	T INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			DATI	E	
RESIDENCE					CITIZENSHIP			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS					L			

ALL RIVENTORS MUST REVIEW APPLICATION AND DECLARATION BEFORE SKINING. ALL ALTERATIONS MUST BE INITIALED AND DATED BY ALL INVENTORS PRIOR TO EXECUTION. NO ALTERATIONS CAN BE MADE AFTER THE DECLARATION IS STONED.

ALL PAGES OF DECLARATION MUST BE SEEN BY ALL INVENTORS.

PATENT REEL: 018346 FRAME: 0525

Atty. Docket:

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

Page 2 of 2 Pages